

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.Nos.1011 OF 2024 AND 624 OF 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	24.03.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. P Pandu Ranga Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1011 of 2024. Mr. P. Venu Gopal, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Mir Lukman Ali, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and the appellants in W.A.No.624 of 2023. Mr. Ananthula Ravinder, the learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare appearing for the respondent No.3 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and for the respondent No.1 in W.A.No.624 of 2023. Ms.Shahana Parveen, learned counsel representing Mr. Farhan Azam Khan, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Telangana State Waqf Board in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and W.A.No.624 of 2023. <u>I.A.No.1 OF 2026</u> <u>In</u> <u>W.A.No.1011 OF 2024</u> List these matters on 31.03.2026, as prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and the appellants in W.A.No.624 of 2023. MB,J GPK,J EDS	

--	--	--	--