

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NOS.: W.A.Nos.1011 OF 2024 AND 624 OF 2023
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	21.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. P Pandu Ranga Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1011 of 2024. Mr. P. Venu Gopal, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Mir Lukman Ali, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and the appellants in W.A.No.624 of 2023. Mr. Ananthula Ravinder, the learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare appearing for the respondent No.3 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and for the respondent No.1 in W.A.No.624 of 2023. Mr. Farhan Azam Khan, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Telangana State Waqf Board in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and W.A.No.624 of 2023. Since, we are not able to understand the contents of the Note filed on behalf of the Telangana State Waqf Board, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Telangana State Waqf Board is requested to put the contentions by way of an affidavit. The affidavit shall be filed by 30.04.2026. List these matters on 30.04.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J Vsv	